

SC44783/2015
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN
FIR No. 126 /2009
PS KhajuriKhas

19.01.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Atma Ram, Suraj, Rakesh Kumar, Bhagat Ram, Surender, Naresh, Pawan, Sandeep, Mansingh, Shyam Lal are present, on bail.
Accused Nathur Ram Sharma, Bhim Singh, Jai Kishan, Lilu, Dinesh, Ashok Kumar Sharma, Rajender Kumar and Shiv Kumar Sharma are permanently exempted vide order dated 02.05.2023.
PW Kunwar Pal in person.

Process issued to PW Tulsi Ram received back with the report that the said witness had since expired. The report has been verified by the concerned SHO. Accordingly, PW Tulsi Ram mentioned at S.No. 3 list of PW's is hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW Kunwar Pal has been partly examined in chief as PW-2, partly cross examined and remainig cross examination is deferred on request of Ld. Counsel for the accused. One last opportunity is given to the accused persons.

PW-2 is bound down for the NDOH. Diet money to the witness for today be paid.

Let PWVijay Pal at S.No. 4 be summoned through IO/SHO concerned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.02.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
19.01.2024