

3 SC43/13/2013 44783/2015
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN
FIR no. 126 /2009
PS Khajuri Khas

23.03.2024

Present: Sh. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Jai Kishan, Lilu, Ashok, Rajender, Dinesh, Nathu Ram, Shiv Kumar and Bhim Singh are permanently exempted from personal appearance.
Accused Atma Ram, Suraj, Pawan, Sandeep, Man Singh, Bhagat Singh, Surender, Shyam Lal, Naresh and Rakesh Kumar are present.

It has been submitted by the accused persons that the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is not well and he is admitted in the hospital and a request for short adjournment is being made on ground of non availability of the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.

It has been submitted by the accused persons that the settlement talks before the mediation center, KKD court has failed. The report from the mediation center, KKD Court has not been received back.

PW Vijay Pal was bound down on the LDOH. He is present in court today and is discharged unexamined for today on ground of non availability of the Ld. counsel for the accused persons. He is bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.05.2024.**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ /(FTC)
N.E. KKD, Delhi
23.03.2024