

2 SC 43/13/2013 44783/2015  
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN & ORS.  
FIR No. 126 /2009  
PS Khajuri Khas

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons,  
alongwith accused Rakesh Kumar, Suraj, Bhagat Ram,  
Atma Ram, Naresh, Pawan, Sandeep, Shyam Lal.  
Sh. Abhishek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the complainant  
alongwith the complainant.  
Accused Maan Singh is absent.  
Accused Jai Kishan, Lilu, Ashok, Rajender, Dinesh, Nathu  
Ram, Shiv Kumar and Bhim Singh are permanently  
exempted.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

An application u/s 205 Cr.PC is moved by the Ld. Counsel  
for the accused Maan Singh seeking exemption from personal  
appearance on the ground that his Aunt had expired.

Heard. Allowed only for today.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused  
Maan Singh that the accused shall not dispute his identity, if the  
prosecution witnesses are examined in his absence.

Summons sent to PW Jai Dutt, received back duly served.  
Be awaited for his presence.

PW-9 ASI Kulbir Singh, PW-10 SI Narender Kumar and  
PW-11 Jai Dutt Sharma (injured witness) have been examined, cross  
examined and discharged as a witness.

Let fresh summons be issued to Ct. Harinder, ASI T. M.

Bhatt and Inspector Rishi Pal Sharma through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **16.01.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)  
ASJ (FTC)/North-  
East/KKD Courts/  
Delhi/03.12.2024