

10 SC 43/13/2013 44783/2015
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN
FIR 126/2009
PS (Khajuri Khas)

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Accused Jai Kishan, Lilu, Ashok, Rajender, Dinesh, Nathu
Ram, Shiv Kumar and Bhim Singh are permanently
exempted.
Sh. Abhishek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
PW ASI T. M. Bhatt, Shri Pal, Retd. ACP Pankaj Sharma are
present.
PW Rishi Pal Sharma is absent despite service.

PW Shri Pal is cross examined and discharged as PW4.

PW Retd. ACP Pankaj Sharma and PW Retd. SI T. M. Bhatt
are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-14 and PW-15
respectively.

Let fresh summons be issued to Inspector Rishi Pal Sharma,
SI Yogesh Kumar through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on **21.11.2025**

Since the witness PW Shri Pal has stated that he does not
required diet money from the accused side as well as the court, the diet
money is not paid to the witness.

Diet money be paid to the other witnesses as per rules.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-East/KKD
Courts/Delhi/19.09.2025