

10 SC 43/13/2013 44783/2015
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN
FIR No. 126/2009
(Khajuri Khas)

26.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
All accused are present.
Sh. Lokesh, Ld. Counsel for all accused.
PW ACP Vijay Bhushan and PW Insp. Anuj Kumar are present.

PW ACP Vijay Bhushan and PW Insp. Anuj Kumar are examined, cross examined and discharged as PW-18 and PW-19 respectively.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined and upon his submissions, PE stands closed.

Now to come up for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC on **07.04.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/26.02.2026