

8 SC 43/13/2013 44783/2015
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN
FIR No. 126/2009
(Khajuri Khas)

07.04.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Shyam Lal is absent.
All other accused are present.
Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Today the matter is fixed for recording of statement of the
accused persons u/s 351 of BNSS.

Let NBW be issued against the accused Shyam Lal and
notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.PC through IO/SHO concerned for
NDOH.

Put up for same purpose on **06.05.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/07.04.2026