

7 SC 43/13/2013 44783/2015
STATE Vs. JAI KISHAN
FIR No. 126/2009
(Khajuri Khas)

01.07.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Jai Kishan, Lilu, Ashok, Rajender, Dinesh, Nathu Ram, Shiv Kumar and Bhim Singh are permanently exempted through Ld. Counsel Sh. Lokesh Kumar.
All other accused persons are present.
Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused present through VC.
Sh. Abhishek Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Record perused.

As per the record, an application filed on behalf of the complainant u/sec. 319 CrPC for summoning of additional accused persons is pending consideration.

Further, since the perusal of the application revealed that it is yet to be forwarded by the Ld. Addl. PP for the state, the same is accordingly, duly forwarded by the Ld. Addl. PP for the state. Arguments on the applications are partly heard.

Put up for remaining argument on 11.07.2026.

Let IO of the case who filed the original charge sheet be also summoned for necessary clarification with respect to the original complaint/first statement of the complainant on the NDOH.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.07.2026